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Seville, OH 44273

Dear Mr. Bittaker:

RE:

Ted Strickland, Governor
Lee Fisher, Lisutenant Governor
Chris Korleski, Director

CITY OF SEVILLE

SEVILLE POTW
2007 CEl

On May 31, 2007, this writer conducted an inspection of the Seville POTW. The intent
of the inspection was to confirm information provided in the National Pollutant Discharge
Elimination System (NPDES) permit renewal application.

At the time of the inspection, the condition of the treatment plant was considered
satisfactory. Operations identified were influent pumping, influent screening, grit
removal, aeration in a sequencing batch reactor, final clarification, uitraviolet disinfection

and post aeration.

All treatment processes were in operation at the time of the

inspection. The ultraviolet disinfection system was recently put on-line and replaced the
chlorination system previously used for disinfection.

The effluent at the time of the inspection was clear and free from color and turbidity.
The receiving stream at the peint of discharge was free of solids deposition.

As part of this inspection, the compliance status of the Seville POTW was reviewed.
The record of review was the Monthly Operating Reports for the period covering May
2006 through April 2007. Following are violations identified at Outfall 001 for the review

period.

Reporting **
Perlod
June 2006
July 2006
July 2006
July 2006
July 2008
July 2006
July 2006
July 2006
July 2008
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 Parameter

Zinc, Total Recoverabl
Nitrogen, Ammonia (NH3
Nitrogen, Ammonia (NH3
Nitrogen, Ammonia (NH3
Nitrogen, Ammonia (NH3
Nitrogen, Ammonia (NH3
Nitrogen, Ammonia (NH3
Nitrogen, Ammeonia (NH3
Nitrogen, Ammonia (NH3

Limit

_Typa

1D Qty
7D Conc
7D Qty
7D Conc
7D Qty
7D Conc
30D Conc
7D Conc
30D Qty

Reported
. Limit___ Value
0.4 .59945
2.3 3.45
44 6.45021
2.3 3.5
4.4 7.6862
2.3 2.65
1.5 3.1375
2.3 2.95
238 554834

Ohio EPA is an Equal Opportunity Employer

Violation! -

_Date’ - =

6/21/2006
71172006
7/1/2006
7/8/20086
7/8/2006
7/15/2006
7/1/2006
712212006
7/1/2008



Reporting : S oo Limit.s e .Repq'_i'ted' Viol  on

Period - Parameter Coen U Type o bimit | Value'  Date
January 2007 Nitrogen, Ammonia (NH3 30D Conc 35 418 Lk
January 2007 Nitrogen, Ammonia (NH3 30D Qty 6.5 12,5304 1L 7
January 2007 Nitrogen, Ammonia (NH3 7D Qty 10.1 12.5304  iM1E 07

Be advised that violations of the NPDES permit constitute violations of 1io Revised
Code 6111.07 and are subject to enforcement action. '

You may contact this writer at (330) 963-1251 to discuss any questions yc ‘nay have.
Respectfully,

John Kwolek
District Engineer
Division of Surface Water

JK/mt

File: Public/Seville/Permits and Compliance



